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Summer Term Class Assemblies 

During the second half of the summer term, we will be celebrating our learning in a 

series of class assemblies and we would be delighted if parents/carers would join us. 

Provisional dates are: 

Wednesday 12th June – Year 5 

Wednesday 19th June – Year 4 

Wednesday 26th June – Year 3 

Wednesday 3rd July – Year 2 

Tuesday 9th July – Year 1 

Wednesday 10th July – Resource Provision 

Wednesday 17th July – Reception 

Celebration assemblies replace ‘Learning Together’ afternoons this term.  

We look forward to seeing you there! 

 Non Uniform ‘Bring Chocolate’ Day 

On Friday 24th May, we will be having a Non Uniform ‘Bring Chocolate’ day. We are 

asking that children wear their own clothes on that day and bring a chocolate 

contribution for our school Summer Fair.  Thank you! 

 

 

 KS2 SATs Week  

Our Year 6 pupils will be taking their SATs during the week beginning May 13th. No 

authorised absences will be given during this week. It is also essential that all Year 6 

children arrive promptly at 8.50 am so that they do not miss any of the first lesson, 

or their special SATs breakfast! Good luck, Year 6! 

 

 

 

 

Don’t forget…school finishes for the Spring break on Friday 24th May at 3.15pm. We 

return to school on Monday 10th June. Enjoy the holiday, everyone! 

Raffle Tickets 

Mrs Boyle is busy organising our Summer Fair and would like to remind 

parents/carers to return any raffle tickets and money to her in the school office. If 

you would like more raffle tickets, please contact Mrs Boyle. All monies raised at the 

Summer Fair are used to provide additional extras for the children in school e.g. 

prizes, Christmas gifts etc. We are most grateful for your support. Thank you. 

 



 

Oakfield Spring and Summer Events 

2018-19  

Event Date For 

Non-uniform ‘Bring Chocolate’ 

day (for Summer Fair) 

Friday 24th May 2019 Whole school 

School Sports Week w/b 17th June 2019 Whole school 

Infant Sports Friday 21st June 2019 (am) Rec, Y1, Y2 

Junior Sports Friday 21st June 2019 (pm) Years 3 to 6 

Diversity week  w/b 1st July 2019 Whole school 

Summer Fair  Friday 12th July 2019 Whole school 

Dress up day – My Favourite 

Book of the Year! 

Friday 19th July  Whole school 


